“: North County Educational
0 Purchasing Consortium

DATE: June 7, 2023

TO: NCEPD Board Members
NCEPC Member and Associate Members

From: Debbie Miller
Bid Administrator

RE: Child Nutrition Services Snack and Beverage Bid CNS 03-2023

Background
In order to procure the most competitive pricing, usage from districts was gathered, and an RFP

advertised for the Purchase and Delivery of Snacks and Beverages for the school year 2023-2024, with
the option for up to two renewals at one year intervals.

Results
e Bid CNS 03-2023 was advertised on April 26, 2023 and May 3, 2023
¢ One vendor responded with No Bid: Sysco Foods
e 2 Submissions were received: Goldstar Foods and Fresh Start Healthy Meals
¢ The public opening was conducted on May 31, 2020 at the CUSD District Office.
¢ Bid was evaluated based on price only.

Recommendation
It is recommended that the contract for Bid CNS 03-2023 be awarded to Goldstar Foods and to Fresh
Start Healthy Meals for the school year 2023-2024.




“: North County Educational

Purchasing Consortium

AWARDED VENDOR LIST
BID TITLE: CNS BID #03-2023 SNACK AND BEVERAGE PRODUCTS SPONSORING DISTRICT: CARLSBAD UNIFIED SD
BID NUMBER: BID #03-2023 DISTRICT CONTACT: Debbie Miller (debbie.miller@carlsbadusd.net) PH: (760) 331-5061
CONTRACT PERIOD: JULY 1, 2023 — JUNE 30, 2024 MIN QTY FOR FREE FREIGHT: $ 75
VENDOR NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX NUMBERS CONTACT NAME M/W/DVBE
Gold Star Foods 3781 E. Airport Dr. Phone: (800) 540 - 0215 Laura Baber, Regional Sales Manager N/A
Ontario, CA 91761 858.229.9220 Office

Fax: (909) 843 - 9659
laurababer@goldstarfoods.com

info@golstarfoods.com

Fresh Start Healthy Meals 13294 Ralston Ave. Phone: (818) 797-5881 Irving Aquino, Business Dev Lead N/A
Sylar, CA 91342 818.797.5881
Fax: () irving@fshealthymeals.com

k12ambassador@fshealthymeals.com

Phone: ( )

Fax: ()

BOARD APPROVAL DATE: June 7, 2023
REVISION NO:

REVISION DATE:


mailto:laurababer@goldstarfoods.com
mailto:info@golstarfoods.com
mailto:irving@fshealthymeals.com
mailto:k12ambassador@fshealthymeals.com

GSF Item
No.
201670

251287
201672
248368
209908
248713
248713
210058
210096
251286
209570
210056
210059
209759
209757
209758
201666
209163
203137
200290
208146
203316
203018
203356
203133
202545
239158
203180
209244
239261
253428
249207
200270
248553
249197
240050
253939
253943
203026
203017
TBD

208548
203165
209243
209750
203019
200822
201564
240347

NCEPC Bid No. CN 03-2023 for Child Nutrition Services - Snack and Beverage Products.

Mfg. ltem No.
6827493471

NDWO5L24PDRPBN
6827432228
867801000130
24514

35001

740798
21989

5610
NDW8OZ80PDRPB
71142710034
21987

37586

00167

00169

00171
7114204814
10065615
24100-79263
18105

300151
38000-11052
403001

37401

31937
93873171/10108855
781100
23445

3073
38000-14567
30100-40213
05261

14396

26830
00576-7
002020
15855-2
15844-6
039085
402001
81662407
801155
23444

3065

31186

404001
001600011561
07485
8004230

Description
BOTTLE PURIFIED WATER LG BTL

WATER PURIFIED

BOTTLE PURIFIED WATER SM BTL
PURIFIED WATER

SPRING WATER

SPRING WATER

SPRING WATER

KIWI STRAWBERRY WATER

SPRING WATER

WATER PURIFIED 8 OZ

WATER - SPORTS CAP

BLACKBERRY WATER

WATERMELON WATER

LEMON LIME

BERRY

KIWI STRAWBERRY

BOTTLE SPRING WATER
APPLESAUCE CUP NATURAL
CRACKER CHEEZ-IT WG IW
CRACKERS GOLDFISH CHEDDAR WG
GRAHAMS/W FIBER HONEY WG IW
RICE KRISPIES TREAT WG IW
GRAHAMS APPLE CINN BEAR WG IW
WHEAT BASICS CRACKERS

SIMPLY CHEX STRBRY YGRT MIXWG
SEEDLESS RAISIN

CRACKR BITE SAVORY WHEAT WG IW
CRAISINS DRIED CRANBERR-STRWBR
PEACHES IN JUICE DICED

RICE KRISPIES CHOC CHIP WG
GRAHAMS ORIGINAL TIGER BITES
APPLE DRIED CRISPS

PRETZELS GOLDFISH WG

GRAHAM GOLDFISH CINN GIANT WG
RAISELS PINEAPPLE FIESTA

RAISINS, BOX

RAISELS FRUIT SPLASH

RAISELS WATERMELON SHOCK
CRACKERS JUNGLE 51% WG
GRAHAMS CHOCOLATE BEAR WG IW
WHITE CHEDDAR PUFF

CRACKR BITE SAVORY WHEAT WG IW
CRAISINS DRIED CRANBERR-CHERRY
MIXED FRUIT IN JUICE

LF CHEWY CHOC CHNK GRANOLA BAR
GRAHAMS VANILLA BEAR WG IW
CRAZY COLOR FRUIT ROLL-UP
CINNAMON GRANOLA BULK PACK WG
CINNAMON GRANOLA

Brand
PURE LIFE

NIAGARA BOTTLING
PURE LIFE
PATHWATER
CRYSTAL GEYSER
CRYSTAL GEYSER
ARROWHEAD

HINT ESSENCE
ARROWHEAD
NIAGARA BOTTLING
ARROWHEAD

HINT ESSENCE
HINT ESSENCE
PROPEL

PROPEL

PROPEL
ARROWHEAD
MOTTS

KELLOGGS
PEPPERIDGE FARM
MJM MARKETING
KELLOGGS

MJM MARKETING
BACK TO BASICS JNS
GENERAL MILLS
BOGHOSIAN

MJM MARKETING
OCEAN SPRAY
DOLE

KELLOGGS
KEEBLER

TREE TOP
PEPPERIDGE FARM
PEPPERIDGE FARM

NATIONAL RAISIN CO.

SUNMAID

NATIONAL RAISIN CO.
NATIONAL RAISIN CO.

J & J SNACK FOODS
MJM MARKETING
PIRATE BOOTY
MJM MARKETING
OCEAN SPRAY
DOLE

QUAKER

MJM MARKETING
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
ROCKIN'OLA

Purchase
Unit

24/16.9 oz
24/16.9 oz
48/8 oz
12/20.3 oz
24/16.9 oz
35/16.9 oz
40/16.9 oz
12/16 oz
40/16.9 oz
70/8 oz
24/23.7 oz
12/16 oz
12/16 oz
24/500 ml
24/500 ml
24/500 ml
48/8 oz
72/4.5 oz
175/0.75 oz
300/0.75
150/1 oz
300/1 oz
300/1 oz

60/0.92 oz

80/1.41 oz
150/1 oz

144/1.33 OZ

36/4 oz
96/0.84 oz

96/0.5 oz
96/1 oz

23-24

Unit Price

$
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6.49

5.14
11.54
19.19

5.14

7.09

7.09
17.16

9.19
15.78
13.19
17.83
17.83
22.88
22.88
22.88
15.95
27.33
44.42
80.19
27.64
45.36
58.79
42.91
30.40
36.94
43.25
58.11
26.28
45.36
39.79
46.33
64.50
70.21
93.55
43.87
93.55
97.60
37.03
58.79
46.29
36.45
58.11
2414
41.95
58.79
31.38
50.17
78.22

Domestic
origin?
(Y/N)

Y
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GSF Item
No.
203398

210366
203399
208210
209391
251249
202732
239290
239300
209802
200878
209863
209803
203250
202761
203251
203154
249198
249200
203791
203315
201272
203854

239140
249197
209080
203141
240145
251308
208257
209245
239291
203259
202601
253685
202733
201210
253945
202676
249186
239901
200818
253427
239272
201524
248636
203855
203020

NCEPC Bid No. CN 03-2023 for Child Nutrition Services - Snack and Beverage Products.

Mfg. ltem No.
8004070

8435710084
8004117
22545
2382000
30100-12695
056070
05260
22044
8004124
12400
40000
8004087
803155
15940
804155
30100-91822
00586-3
00589-4
03-CF146
48255
30100-38406
8004100

Description

GRANOLA CHOC W/MARSHMALLOW POUCH IW

SWEET AND SALTY POPCORN
STRAWBERRY GRANOLA POUCH
CRAISINS DRIED CRANBRRY ORANGE
OATS & HONEY GRANOLA BAR
GRAHAMS VANILLA CHATSNAX
BELLY BEARS CHOCOLATE 51% WG
DRIED APPLE CRISPS STRAWBERRY
CRAISINS DRIED CRNB WATERMELON
CHOC GRANOLA POUCH

CHEX MIX TRADITIONAL WG

CHEESE POPCORN

MINI STRWBRY W/MINI MRSH GRNLA
CRACKER BITE SAVORY HERB WG IW
PRETZELS HEARTZELS WG
CRACKER BITES SAVORY PZZ WG IW
HONEY GRAHAM IW

RAISELS LEMON

RAISELS FRUIT SPLASH

RST FLVR CHICKPEAS COOLNG RNCH IW
CRISPS CHOC CHIP

HONEY GRAHAMS CRACKERS IW
CHOCOLATE GRANOLA

30100-20150/400014 CRACKERS ANIMAL WG IW

14498/653587
15866-8
24100-10480
308151
8004209
92034
600236

419

04788

57075

56071
38000-26452
056072
24100-12261
92004
30100-50689
00028400309004
263066bg
11510
30100-40221
600237
514150
70100/546916
8004094
405001

FRUIT SNACKS MIXED

RAISELS CHILI LIMON PINEAPPLE
CHEEZ IT WG IW

GRAHAMS CINNAMON WG IW
CINNAMON GRANOLA

DRIED FRUIT MOUNTN QUEST BLEND
ANNIE BUNNY GRAHAM HONEY
PINEAPPLE TIDBITS IN JUICE
CRACKERS GOLDFISH COLORS WG
CRACKERS 51% HEART CINNAMON WG
51% HONEY BELLY BEARS WG

RICE KRISPIE TREAT CONFETTI
BELLY BEARS CINNAMON 51% WG
CHEEZ-IT CRACKERS IW

DRIED FRUIT PRIMO PINEAPPLE
SCOOBY DOO GRAHAM STIX IW
POPCORN WHITE CHEDDAR RF WG
CRAISINS OCEAN SPRAY ORIGINAL
SCOOBY DOO FRUIT SNACKS
GRAHAMS CINNAMON TIGER BITES
ANNIES BUNNY GRAHAMS FRIENDS
BITES VANILLA ALL SPORT WG IW
BAR APPLE OATMEAL WG
STRAWBERRY GRANOLA

GRAHAM STRAWBERRY WAFFLE WG IW

Brand
ROCKIN'OLA

INDIANA
ROCKIN'OLA
OCEAN SPRAY
NATURE VALLEY
KELLOGGS

J & J SNACK FOODS
TREE TOP

OCEAN SPRAY
ROCKIN'OLA
GENERAL MILLS
CALIFORNIA SNACKS
ROCKIN'OLA

MJM MARKETING
ROLD GOLD

MJM MARKETING
KEEBLER

NATIONAL RAISIN CO.
NATIONAL RAISIN CO.

GO BONZOS
NATURE VALLEY
KEEBLER
ROCKIN'OLA
KEEBLER
WELCH'S

NATIONAL RAISIN CO.

KELLOGGS

MJM MARKETING
ROCKIN'OLA

BACK TO BASICS JNS
GENERAL MILLS
DOLE

PEPPERIDGE FARM
SMART FOODS

J & J SNACK FOODS
KELLOGGS

J & J SNACK FOODS
KELLOGGS

BACK TO BASICS JNS
KEEBLER

SMART FOODS
OCEAN SPRAY
GENERAL MILLS
KEEBLER

GENERAL MILLS
MJM MARKETING
DARLINGTON
ROCKIN'OLA

MJM MARKETING

Purchase
Unit

28/1.5 oz

60/1.75 oz

104/.700Z

23-24

Unit Price

102.09
37.21
78.22
58.11
83.65
60.48
39.40
46.33
58.11
78.22
31.40
12.57

102.09
43.15
46.17
43.15
28.18
93.55
93.55
69.06
52.34
25.28

102.09

Domestic
origin?
(Y/N)

Y

K<< << << << < << << <K<K << << << << << << <<



GSF Item
No.
252635

249287
240242
203393
201232
201228
201526
251279
202827
202883
249269
209752
200446
208261
203263
209194
248421
208277

208137
200022
200024
200026
249259
240288
239171
203070
210258
249258
249239
200524
203426
209103
200522
254296
209739
200520
210061
210069
248611
254295
254298
200016
200020
254294
200018
201350
202525
254297

NCEPC Bid No. CN 03-2023 for Child Nutrition Services - Snack and Beverage Products.

Mfg. ltem No.

029054/708459
2049192
03048/414298
596596/09788
38000-26547
38000-24518
524150
2049193
30100-55644
570150

23447

31181
1105050/665547
1231780
7220210
470726/7220200
B88090/C88090
337379/7220010
1133

1231781
86000TPF
86001TPF
86003TPF
402505
402800
400305
24023TPF

470

402405
400805

01507
24024TPF
24025TPF
01505
7C2480WS
1052-0
01502-3

00055
00058/52179
412800
7C2480FP
7C2480KB
84523TPF
84527TPF
7C2480BC
84526 TPF
876840014600
84528TPF
7C24800T

Description

CHICKEN JERKY BITES TENDER SWT BBQ IW

CRACKERS CRUNCH & CRAVE
TROPICAL FRUIT IN JUICE CUP
ORIGINAL GRANOLA IW

RICE KRISPIES TREAT IW
CRUNCHMANIA CINN BUNS IW

BITES VANILLA DINO WG IW

CRACKER CHURRO CRNCH CRAVE IW
CINNAMON GRAHAM BUG BITE IW
BITES MAPLE SUNRISE WG IW
CRAISINS DRIED CRANBERRIES
CHEWY SMORES GRANOLA BAR
ROASTED SLTD SUNFLOWR KRNLS IW
HNY RST SUNFLOWER KERNELS IW
HONEY ROASTED SUNFLOWER KERNEL
SPICY LIME SUNFLOWER IW

HONEY ROASTED SUNFLOWER KERN
SNFLWER KRNLS OIL RSTD LT SALT

SUNFLOWER KERNELS DRY ROASTED & SALTED IW

BLAZN HOT SUNFLOWER KERNELS IW
JUICE 100% APPLE

JUICE 100% FRUIT PUNCH

JUICE 100% ORANGE TANGERINE
JUICE VERY BERRY 100% BX W STRAW
JUICE PARADISE PUNCH 100% VEG
JUICE APPLE 100% BOX W STRAW
JUICE FRUITBLS TROPICAL TWIST
MANGO SWIRL VEG & FRUIT

JUICE ORANGE TAN 100% BX W STRAW
JUICE FRUIT PUNCH BOX W STRAW
SPARKLING APPLE JUICE

JUICE 100% PWR PNCH FRUIT PLUS
JUICE 100% FRUITBLS GOLD RUSH
SPARKLING CLEMENTINE JUICE

JUICE WTRMLN STRWBRY SPARKLING
SPARKLING PEACH

SPARKLING BLACKBERRY JUICE

100% APPLE JUICE

100% ORANGE TANG JUICE

JUICE 100% PARADISE PUNCH VEG
JUICE FRUIT PUNCH

JUICE KIWI BERRY

JUICE 100% ORANGE TANGERINE
JUICE 100% VERY BERRY

JUICE BLACK CHERRY

JUICE 100% APPLE

FRUIT PUNCH DIVE 100% JUICE

JUICE 100% FRUIT PUNCH

JUICE ORGN TNGRN SPARKLING

Purchase
Brand Unit
JACK LINKS

J & J SNACK FOODS
DOLE

FIELDSTONE
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS

MJM MARKETING

J & J SNACK FOODS
KEEBLER

MJM MARKETING
OCEAN SPRAY
QUAKER

SUNOPTA

SUNOPTA

AZAR NUT COMPANY
AZAR NUT COMPANY
NATIONAL FOOD GROUP
AZAR NUT COMPANY
TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS
SUNOPTA

APPLE AND EVE
APPLE AND EVE
APPLE AND EVE
SUNCUP

SUNCUP

SUNCUP

APPLE AND EVE
JUICEBOWL
SUNCUP

SUNCUP

1ZZE

APPLE AND EVE
APPLE AND EVE

1ZZE

SWITCH

1ZZE

1ZZE

JUICY JUICE

JUICY JUICE
SUNCUP

SWITCH

SWITCH

APPLE AND EVE
APPLE AND EVE
SWITCH

APPLE AND EVE
CAPRI SUN

APPLE AND EVE
SWITCH

144 1.1 oz

96/0.84 oz

23-24

Unit Price

41.52
42.23
20.49
66.10
46.49
47.30
38.52
42.23
60.48
39.87
58.11
41.95
44.69
49.72
48.65
54.73

46.63

MFG DISC
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52.98
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.41
12.48
10.41
12.44
16.15
10.41
10.41
18.65
12.44
12.44
18.65
18.92
18.65
18.65
10.75
10.75
14.79
18.92
18.92
12.06
12.06
18.92
12.06
17.22
12.06
18.92

Domestic
origin?
(Y/N)

Y
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GSF Item
No.
201348

202567
201346
200526
210345
203732
202565
239303
210067
210348
248382
202576
210347
239302
141175
208350
203313
202568
203312
149344
248376
139364
203029
203000
240244
202268
252836
209858
208125
208265
239220
208586
200720
209542
209541
200724
253388
203718
202529
202892
248603
200734
200730
200698
202527
202893
203217

202878

NCEPC Bid No. CN 03-2023 for Child Nutrition Services - Snack and Beverage Products.

Mfg. ltem No.
876840014400

2008
876840014200
01508
51210
13007

2039

14503
00066
51212
75715
13001
51211
14502
12004-R4
14501
84529TPF
2015
84530TPF
16002
00067
12002-R4
950010
947130
66154
7788500193
710585/901607502
CHILI100
598196/19368
612556/19426
62829
62984
31748
ELR2-150
ELR15-150
36096
261194
56882
43578
32078
20510
44355
42537
11151
49093
33625
21910
21912
11152

Description
JUICE BERRY 100%

SPARKLING FUJI APPLE

APPLE SPLASH 100% JUICE
SPARKLING POMEGRANATE JUICE
100% FRUIT PUNCH JUICE

JUICE SLUSH CHERRY LIMEADE
SPARKLING ACAI BERRY

SLUSH 100% CNCRD WHT GRP PEACH
100% ORANGE MEDLEY JUICE

100% ORANGE MANGO JUICE

100% ORANGE JUICE

JUICE COOL BLUE RAZZ 100%

100% GREEN APPLE JUICE

SLUSH 100% CONCORD BERRY
JUICE SLUSH PARADISE PUNCH
SLUSH 100% CONCORD GRAPE
JUICE FRUITBLS TRPCAL TWST PLU
SPARKLING FRUIT PUNCH

JUICE FRUITBLS PWR PUNCH PLUS
JUICE VEG BERRY BERRY SLUSH
100% APPLE JUICE

JUICE SLUSH KIWI STRWBERY

FAT FREE CHOCOLATE MILK

1% WHITE MILK

COOKIES MINI CHOCOLATE CHIP WG
HOT SAUCE PACKETS

HOT SAUCE
SRIRACHA HOT CHILI SAUCE
SUNBUTTER CUPS

CREAMY SUNBUTTER CUPS

RF FLAMAS TORTILLA CHIPS

OVEN BAKED CRUNCHY FLAMIN WG
TORTILLA CHIP NACHO CHS RF WG
TORTILLA CHIPS IW

TORTILLA CHIPS IW

TORTILLA CHIP COOL RANCH RF WG
CHIP TORTILLA YELLOW RND WG IW
OVEN BAKED CHEDDAR SOUR CREAM
FANTASTIX FLAMIN' HOT WG

BAKED BBQ

TOP N GO RF

CORN CHIPS ORIGINAL

SCOOPS BAKED TOSTITO WG
SNACKS ORIGINAL MULTIGRAIN WG
CHIPS SPICY SWEET CHILI RF WG
OVEN BAKED POTATO CRISPS REG
CHEETOS PUFFS RF WG

CHEETOS PUFFS FLAMIN HOT WG
MULTIGRAIN HARVEST CHEDDAR WG

Brand

CAPRI SUN
ENVY FOODS
CAPRI SUN
1ZZE

SNAPPLE
COOL TROPICS
ENVY FOODS
WELCH'S
JUICY JUICE
SNAPPLE
TROPICANA
COOL TROPICS
SNAPPLE
WELCH'S
COOL TROPICS
WELCH'S
APPLE AND EVE
ENVY FOODS
APPLE AND EVE
COOL TROPICS
JUICY JUICE
COOL TROPICS
GOSSNER
GOSSNER

GRANDMAS COOKIES

TAPATIO
CHOLULA
JACKPOT
SUNBUTTER
SUNBUTTER
DORITOS
CHEETOS
DORITOS
LA VENCEDORA
LA VENCEDORA
DORITOS
SNAK KING
RUFFLES
CHEETOS
LAYS
TOSTITOS
FRITO LAY
TOSTITOS
SUN CHIPS
DORITOS
LAYS
CHEETOS
CHEETOS
SUN CHIPS

Purchase
Unit

72 COUNT
104 COUNT
72 COUNT
150/2 oz pkg

72 COUNT

60 COUNT
104 COUNT
60 COUNT

64 COUNT
72 COUNT
104 COUNT
72 COUNT
60 COUNT
72 COUNT
73 COUNT
104 COUNT

23-24

Unit Price

$

$
$
$
$

17.60
19.87
17.22
18.65
18.73

MFG DISC
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19.87
32.30
10.82
18.73
17.57
28.32
18.73
36.90
28.32
36.90
14.76
19.87
14.76
31.90
17.57
28.32
14.19
13.52
41.40
46.11
15.02
19.60
100.00
120.28
33.69
48.68
33.69
40.21
40.21
33.69
25.29
28.09
48.68
28.09
29.59
44.52
31.96
48.68
33.69
28.09
33.69

MFG DISC

$

48.68

Domestic
origin?
(Y/N)

Y
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NCEPC Bid No. CN 03-2023 for Child Nutrition Services - Snack and Beverage Products.

GSF Item
No. Mfg. ltem No.

209343 11142
202366 31146
202891 33627
202364 31125
202696 36445
200742 44365
208585 62933
200774 44425
200762 44396
209348 11054
209331 25111
200760 44395
209659 70110
209326 49010
200710 19846
248602 20518
200726 36098
209660 70552
209654 70109
209653 70120
240175 66689
209336 44441
200750 44375
209652 72200
209658 77700
200766 44398
200784 44458
240264 44443
209345 32405
209329 44369
203131 31933
200694 11045
208236 18792
203130 31932
248634 14886
248633 14885
200838 11815
248632 14882
248630 14884
203173 08676
203134 32263
200834 11768
201190  38000-04996
203150  38000-78788
248631 14883
201560 05940
200914 29444
200840 11918
201556 03915

Description
NACHO

TORTILLA CHIPS TRIANGLE IW

BAKED SOUR CREAM & ONION
TORTILLA CHIPS RND NO SALT IW
CHIPS MULTIGRN GARDEN SALSA WG
RIDGED POTATO CHIPS CHEDR & SC
OVEN BAKED CRUNCHY WG
ORIGINAL SUNCHIPS WG

BAKED POTATO CHIPS

SOUR CREAM AND ONION

CHIPS POTATO JALAPENO CHED RF
BAKED BBQ POTATO CHIPS

SEA SALT POTATO

FLAMIN HOT FUNYUNS

POTATO CHIPS REGULAR

CHIP TORT NACHO CHS WALKING TACO
CHILI CHEESE FANTASTIX WG
SEASALT & VINEGAR

RIDGES CHEDDAR SOUR CRM POTATO
CRAZY HOT POTATO

SNACK ONION BAKED WG

KETTLE JALAPENO

NACHO CHEESE

BBQ CHIPS

SCO POTATO

BAKED SOUR CREAM & ONION

BAKED FLAMIN HOT

KETTLE SEA SALT ORIGINAL

CORN CHIPS

HOT LIMON CHEETOS

SIMPLY CHEX CHC CARAMEL MX WG
POTATO CHIPS REGULAR

ROUNDS TOSTITO CHIPS RF

SIMPLY CHEX SNACK CHEDDAR WG
25% LESS SUGAR CINNAMON TOAST
25% LESS SUGAR COCOA PUFFS CUP
CEREAL CINN TOAST CRUNCH WG
HONEY NUT CHEERIO CEREAL CUP
LUCKY CHARMS CEREAL CUPS

LRG BWL HONEY SCOOTER WG
MULTIGRAIN CHEERIOS BOWLPAK GF
CEREAL CORN FLAKES FROSTED WG
CEREAL MINI WHEATS FROSTED WG
CEREAL BOWL FROOT LOOPS RS WG
CINNAMON CHEX CEREAL CUP

BOWL PK MARSHMALLOW MATEYS WG
BOWL 25% LSS CINN TST CRNCH WG
CEREAL HNY NUT CHEERIO BOWL WG
BOWL PACK TSTED CINN TWIST WG

Brand
DORITOS

WARNOCK

LAYS

WARNOCK

SUN CHIPS

RUFFLES

CHEETOS

SUN CHIPS

LAYS

LAYS

LAYS

LAYS

POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
FUNYUNS

LAYS

DORITOS

CHEETOS

POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
FUNYUNS

MISS VICKIES

DORITOS

POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
LAYS

CHEETOS

MISS VICKIES

FRITO LAY

CHEETOS

GENERAL MILLS

LAYS

TOSTITOS

GENERAL MILLS

GENERAL MILLS

GENERAL MILLS

GENERAL MILLS

GENERAL MILLS

GENERAL MILLS

MALT O MEAL

GENERAL MILLS

GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS

KELLOGGS

GENERAL MILLS

MALT O MEAL

GENERAL MILLS

GENERAL MILLS

MALT O MEAL

Purchase
Unit

104 COUNT

60 COUNT

104 COUNT
64 COUNT
104 COUNT
64 COUNT
64 COUNT
104 COUNT
64 COUNT
64 COUNT

64 COUNT
120 COUNT

104 COUNT
24 COUNT

24 COUNT
104 COUNT
64 COUNT
64 COUNT
24 COUNT

64 COUNT
64 COUNT
64 COUNT
104 COUNT
64 COUNT
60/0.92 oz
104 COUNT
104 COUNT
60/0.92 oz
96 ct
96 ct
96 ct
96 ct
96 ct
96/1 oz
96 ct
96 ct
BWL PK CRL
BWL PK CRL
96 ct
96/1 oz
96 ct
96 ct
96/1 oz

23-24

Unit Price

$
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55.06
46.95
28.09
42.14
48.68
48.98
48.68
44.52
44.52
48.68
44.52
44.52
19.79
48.98
25.33
29.59
48.68
19.79
19.79
19.79
48.68
48.98
48.98
19.79
19.79
44.52
48.98
48.98
48.68
48.98
30.40
48.68
46.17
30.40
45.06
45.06
36.49
45.06
45.06
25.68
36.49
36.49
33.73
33.73
45.06
25.68
36.49
36.49
25.68

Domestic
origin?
(Y/N)
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GSF Item
No.
202851

203128
203123
203719
209395
240217
203119
203149
203135
203160
201558
240216
201536
240172
203118
240168
240171

251319
253958
209546
203127
202857
253687
240173
203125
200848
200918
252738
203136
201172
253535
203121
240239
203122
201204
202835
202859
202837
209390
202836
251246
202861
207878
254280
248586
248470
201256
202971

Mfg. ltem No.
13820, 05940, 08676 CEREAL BOWLS, ASSORTED, GENERIC, LARGE

31922
31915
38387
28932
27597
31888
38000-78787
45576
32262
04515
27596
00715
27163
31879
27164
27149
31916
17262
18447000
27177
31921
38000-54998
743012/18446
27162
31917
11942
33530
34523
45577
38000-01596
18448
31913
000955
31914
38000-08635
38000-55130
38000-55122
38000-55133
11590
38000-55125
75600
31182
38000-12070
16853
75400/546917
75100/546913
38000-35645
38000-59772

Description

BOWLPAK 25% LSS SUGAR TRIXWG
BAR CEREAL TRIX IW

CINNAMON CHEX BOWL PAK

2GO CUPS CINN TOAST CRUNCH
HONEY SCOOTERS WG

BWLPK 25% LSS SUG COCOA PFS WG
CEREAL BOWL APPLE JACKS RS WG
BAR CEREAL CINN TOAST CRUNCH IwW
CHEERIOS BOWLPAK

BOWL HONEY GRAHAM TOASTERS WG
MARSHMALLOW MATEYS WG

BOWL PACK RAISIN BRAN WG

FRSTD SHREDDED WHEAT BLBRRY WG
BOWLPAK APPLE CINN CHEERIO WG
SCOOTERS

FRSTD SHREDDED WHEAT WG

FRUITY CHEERIOS BOWLPAK

CEREAL CUP BLUEBERRY CHEX
CEREAL HONEY CHEERIOS BOWLPAK
CEREAL FRST SHREDDED WHEAT WG
RICE CHEX BOWLPAK

CEREAL FROSTED FLAKES RS WG
BLUEBERRY CHEX BOWL PAK

FRSTD SHRED WHEAT STRWBRRY WG
BOWLPAK LUCKY CHARMS WG

KIX CEREAL

OATS'N HONEY BAR

HONEY BUNCHES OF OATS VANILLA
BAR CEREAL COCOA PUFFS IW
CEREAL FLAKES FROSTED WG
CEREAL HONEY CHEERIOS

BAR CEREAL GOLDEN GRAHAMS IW
FROSTED FLAKES

BAR CEREAL TEAM CHEERIOS STRWBRY IW
APPLE JACKS CEREAL CUPS

POPTART STRAWBRY FRSTD 1 CT WG
POPTART CINN FRSTD 1CT WG
POPTART STRAWBERRY FRSTD 2CT WG IW
CHEWY CHOC CHIP GRANOLA BAR
POPTART CINN FROSTED 2CT WG IW
OATMEAL BAR SOFT BLUEBERRY WG
CHEWY CHOC CHIP GRANOLA BAR
POPTART FUDGE 1CT WG

CEREAL BAR LUCKY CHARMS

BAR STRAWBERRY OATMEAL WG IW
BAR APPLE OATMEAL WG
NUTRI-GRAIN APPLE/CINN BAR IW
NUTRI-GRAIN STRAWBERRY BAR IW

Brand
MALT O MEAL

GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
NATURE VALLEY
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
NATURE VALLEY
KELLOGGS
DARLINGTON
QUAKER
KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
DARLINGTON
DARLINGTON
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS

NCEPC Bid No. CN 03-2023 for Child Nutrition Services - Snack and Beverage Products.

Purchase 23-24
Unit Unit Price
48/20z S 2568
96 ct $  36.49
96/1420z S 40.60
96 ct $ 3649
96 ct $  45.06
9610z S 2568
96 ot $ 3649
BWLPKCRL $ 3373
96/1420z S 40.60
96 ct $ 3649
9610z O 2568
9610z S 2568
9610z S 3503
96110z S 2568
96 ct $ 3649
9610z S 3503
96110z S 2568
o5t MFGDISC
96 ct $  45.06
96 ct $ 3649
96110z S 2568
96 ct $ 3649
$ 3373
96 ct $ 3649
9610z O 2568
96 ct $ 3649
96 ct $ 3649
BWLPKCRL $ 7057
96110 | MFGDISC
96/1420z S 40.60
BWLPKCRL $ 3892
$  45.06
96/1420z S 40.60
9610z S 2568
96/1420z S 40.60
$ 67.30
72/3530z © 5175
7213530z © 5175
7213530z © 4719
$ 5268
7213530z © 4719
$ 96.76
96/0.840z © 4195
7213530z © 5175
96/1420z S 4046
$ 96.76
$ 96.76
$ 27.25
$ 4249

Domestic
origin?
(Y/N)

Y
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NCEPC Bid No. CN 03-2023 for Child Nutrition Services - Snack and Beverage Products.

Domestic
GSF Item Purchase 23-24 origin?
No. Mfg. ltem No. Description Brand Unit Unit Price (Y/N)
201258  38000-35845 NUTRI-GRAIN RASPBERRY BAR IW KELLOGGS $ 2725 Y
201260  38000-35945 NUTRI-GRAIN STRAWBERRY BAR IW KELLOGGS $ 2725 Y
248370 623212/FG00068 VARIETY PACK SPARKLING ICE $ 2261 Y
210147 135391 VARIETY PACK ZERO PROPEL $ 19.78 Y
248673 980124540 ZERO THIRST QUENCHER VARIERTY GATORADE $ 2518 Y
210302 1001 100% BLUE RASPBERRY SLUSH JUICE ALIVE $ 177.71 Y
202124  32481/235105 COOL BLUE RASPBERRY GATORADE $ 3349 Y
248541 980015918 SPARKLING WATER VARIETY PACK LA CROIX $ 13.15 Y
FSHM VBMO1 WG VEGAN BANANA MUFFIN 2.250Z. 60/CS FRESH START HEALTHY $ 45.00 Y
MEALS 60/CS
FSHM VBBMO1 WG VEGAN BLUEBERRY MUFFIN 2.250Z. 60/CS FRESH START HEALTHY $ 45.00 Y
MEALS 60/CS
FSHM VCCCO01 WG VEGAN CINNAMON CRUMBLE MUFFIN FRESH START HEALTHY $ 45.00 Y
2.250Z.60/CS MEALS 60/CS
FSHM BMO1 WG BANANA MUFFIN 2.25 OZ. 60/CS FRESH START HEALTHY $ 39.00 Y
MEALS 60/CS
FSHM BBMO1 WG BLUEBERRY MUFFIN 2.250Z. 60/CS FRESH START HEALTHY $ 39.00 Y
MEALS 60/CS
FSHM SMO1 WG STRAWBERRY MUFFIN FRESH START HEALTHY $ 39.00 Y
MEALS 60/CS
FSHM CCCo1 WG CINNAMON CRUMBLE 2.25 OZ. 60/CS FRESH START HEALTHY $ 39.00 Y
MEALS 60/CS
FSHM MCO1 WG MEXICAN CONCHA WHITE VANILLA 2.25 OZ. FRESH START HEALTHY $ 39.00 Y
60/CS MEALS 60/CS
FSHM MCO02 WG MEXICAN CONCHA CHOCLATE 2.25 OZ. 60/CS FRESH START HEALTHY $ 39.00 Y
MEALS 60/CS
FSHM MCO03 WG MEXICAN CONCHA YELLOW VANILLA COLOR FRESH START HEALTHY $ 39.00 Y
2.25 0Z. 60/CS MEALS 60/CS
FSHM MCO04 WG MEXICAN CONCHA VARIETY TRI-COLOR 2.25 OZ. FRESH START HEALTHY $ 39.00 Y
60/CS MEALS 60/CS
TBD UNKNOWN CHOCOLATE NNB 2 OZ. CUPS 120/CS BACK TO BASICS 120/CS $ 127.50 Y
TBD UNKNOWN CHOCOLATE NNB 1 OZ. CUPS 220/CS BACK TO BASICS 220/CS $ 119.64 Y
203356 37401 WHEAT BASICS 2 GRAIN 1.6 OZ 100/CS BACK TO BASICS 100/CS $ 4291 Y
TBD UNKNOWN CHOCOLATE CHIP OATMEAL BARS 2.5 OZ 110/CS BACK TO BASICS 110/CS $ 76.28 Y
TBD UNKNOWN PRIZE TROPICAL FRUIT MIXES 1.33 OZ 144/CS BACK TO BASICS 144/CS $ 7218 Y
143752 112317000 CHEESY PULL-APARTS ITALIAN CHEESE & GARLIC GENERAL MILLS $ 7583 Y
3.880Z. 72/CS 72/CS
143759 112316000 CHEESY PULL-APARTS ITALIAN SOUTHWEST QUESO GENERAL MILLS $ 7583 Y
3.88 OZ. 72/CS 72/CS
112999 127852000 APPLE FRUDEL 2.29 OZ. 72/CS GENERAL MILLS 72/CS $ 4280 Y
134814 138399000 MINI BAGELS CINNAMON 2.43 OZ. 72/CS GENERAL MILLS 72/CS $ 4280 Y
134813 138413000 MINI BAGELS STRAWBERRY 2.43 OZ. 72/CS GENERAL MILLS 72/CS $ 4280 Y
134267 132264000 MINI WAFFLES BLUEBERRY BASH 2.47 OZ. 72/CS GENERAL MILLS 72/CS $ 41.34 Y



GSF ITEM LIST NCEPC CNS 03-2023

Bid Line  item No.
No.
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201670

251287
201672
248368
209908
248713
210058
210096
251286
209570
210056
210059
209759
209757
209758
201666
209163
203137
200290
208146
203316
203018
203356
203133
202545
239158
203180
209244
239261
253428
249207
200270
248553
249197
240050
253939
253943
203026
203017
TBD
208548
203165
209243
209750
203019

200822

201564
240347
203398
210366
203399
208210
209391
251249
202732
239290
239300
209802
200878
209863
209803
203250
202761
203251
203154
249198
249200
203791
203315
201272
203854

239140
249197
209080
203141

Mfg. item No.

6827493471
NDWO5L24PDRPBN
6827432228
8.67801E+11
24514
35001
21989
5610
NDW80Z80PDRPBN
71142710034
21987
37586
167
169
171
7114204814
10065615
24100-79263
18105
300151
38000-11052
403001
37401
31937
93873171/10108855
781100
23445
3073
38000-14567
30100-40213
5261
14396
26830
00576-7
2020
15855-2
15844-6
39085
402001
1.00157E+13
801155
23444
3065
31186
404001
1600011561
7485
8004230
8004070
8435710084
8004117
22545
2382000
30100-12695
56070
5260
22044
8004124
12400
40000
8004087
803155
15940
804155
30100-91822
00586-3
00589-4
03-CF146
48255
30100-38406
8004100

14498/653587
00576-7
24100-10480
308151

. Description

BOTTLE PURIFIED WATER LG BTL
WATER PURIFIED
BOTTLE PURIFIED WATER SM BTL
PURIFIED WATER
SPRING WATER
SPRING WATER
KIWI STRAWBERRY WATER
SPRING WATER
WATER PURIFIED
WATER - SPORTS CAP
BLACKBERRY WATER
WATERMELON WATER
LEMON LIME
BERRY
KIWI STRAWBERRY
BOTTLE SPRING WATER
APPLESAUCE CUP NATURAL
CRACKER CHEEZ-IT WG IW
CRACKERS GOLDFISH CHEDDAR WG
GRAHAMS/W FIBER HONEY WG IW
RICE KRISPIES TREAT WG IW
GRAHAMS APPLE CINN BEAR WG IW
WHEAT BASICS CRACKERS
SIMPLY CHEX STRBRY YGRT MIX WG
SEEDLESS RAISIN
CRACKR BITE SAVORY WHEAT WG IW
CRAISINS DRIED CRANBERR-STRWBR
PEACHES IN JUICE DICED
RICE KRISPIES CHOC CHIP WG
GRAHAMS ORIGINAL TIGER BITES
APPLE DRIED CRISPS
PRETZELS GOLDFISH WG
GRAHAM GOLDFISH CINN GIANT WG
RAISELS PINEAPPLE FIESTA
RAISINS
RAISELS FRUIT SPLASH BAG
RAISELS WATERMELON SHOCK BAG
CRACKERS JUNGLE 51% WG
GRAHAMS CHOCOLATE BEAR WG IW
WHITE CHEDDAR PUFF
CRACKR BITE SAVORY WHEAT WG IW
CRAISINS DRIED CRANBERR-CHERRY
MIXED FRUIT IN JUICE
LF CHEWY CHOC CHNK GRANOLA BAR
GRAHAMS VANILLA BEAR WG IW
CRAZY COLOR FRUIT ROLL-UP
CINNAMON GRANOLA BULK PACK WG
CINNAMON GRANOLA
RANOLA CHOC W/MARSHMALLOW POUCH |
SWEET AND SALTY POPCORN
STRAWBERRY GRANOLA POUCH
CRAISINS DRIED CRANBRRY ORANGE
OATS & HONEY GRANOLA BAR
GRAHAMS VANILLA CHATSNAX
BELLY BEARS CHOCOLATE 51% WG
DRIED APPLE CRISPS STRAWBERRY
CRAISINS DRIED CRNB WATERMELON
CHOC GRANOLA POUCH
CHEX MIX TRADITIONAL WG
CHEESE POPCORN
MINI STRWBRY W/MINI MRSH GRNLA
CRACKER BITE SAVORY HERB WG IW
PRETZELS HEARTZELS WG
CRACKER BITES SAVORY PZZ WG IW
HONEY GRAHAM IW
RAISELS LEMON
RAISELS FRUIT SPLASH
RST FLVR CHICKPEAS COOLNG RNCH IW
CRISPS CHOC CHIP
HONEY GRAHAMS CRACKERS IW
CHOCOLATE GRANOLA

FRUIT SNACKS MIXED
RAISELS PINEAPPLE FIESTA
CHEEZ ITWG IW
GRAHAMS CINNAMON WG IW

Brand

PURE LIFE
NIAGARA BOTTLING
PURE LIFE
PATHWATER
CRYSTAL GEYSER
CRYSTAL GEYSER
HINT ESSENCE
ARROWHEAD
NIAGARA BOTTLING
ARROWHEAD
HINT ESSENCE
HINT ESSENCE
PROPEL
PROPEL
PROPEL
ARROWHEAD
MOTTS
KELLOGGS
PEPPERIDGE FARM
MJM MARKETING
KELLOGGS
MJM MARKETING
BACK TO BASICS JNS
GENERAL MILLS
BOGHOSIAN
MJM MARKETING
OCEAN SPRAY
DOLE
KELLOGGS
KEEBLER
TREE TOP
PEPPERIDGE FARM
PEPPERIDGE FARM

NATIONAL RAISIN CO.

SUNMAID

NATIONAL RAISIN CO.
NATIONAL RAISIN CO.

J & J SNACK FOODS
MJM MARKETING
PIRATE BOOTY
MJM MARKETING
OCEAN SPRAY
DOLE
QUAKER
MJM MARKETING
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
ROCKIN'OLA
ROCKIN'OLA
INDIANA
ROCKIN'OLA
OCEAN SPRAY
NATURE VALLEY
KELLOGGS
J & J SNACK FOODS
TREE TOP
OCEAN SPRAY
ROCKIN'OLA
GENERAL MILLS
CALIFORNIA SNACKS
ROCKIN'OLA
MJM MARKETING
ROLD GOLD
MJM MARKETING
KEEBLER

NATIONAL RAISIN CO.
NATIONAL RAISIN CO.

GO BONZOS
NATURE VALLEY
KEEBLER
ROCKIN'OLA

WELCH'S

NATIONAL RAISIN CO.

KELLOGGS
MJM MARKETING

uom

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
(&)
cs
cs
cs
Cs
Cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
BG
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
Cs
€S
Cs
Cs
cs

cs
cs
cs
cs

Pack Size

24/16.90Z
24/16.90Z
48/807
12/20.30Z
24/16.90Z
35/16.90Z
12/1602
40/16.902
80/80Z
24/23.70Z
12/160Z
12/160Z
24/16.90Z
24/16.90Z
24/16.90Z
48/807
72/4.50Z
175/.750Z
300/.7502
150/3PK
80/1.4107
300/10Z
100/1.60Z
60/1.030Z
144/1.50Z
100/202
200/1.160Z
36/402
80/1.590Z
150/102
125/.340Z
300/.7502
300/.90Z
200/1.6607
144/1.330Z
200/1.660Z
200/1.660Z
200/10Z
300/10Z
72/0.7502
155/102
200/1.160Z
36/40Z
12/8CT
300/10Z
96CT/.50Z
4/500Z
125/202
250/1.10Z
48/107
125/202
200/1.160Z
168CT
210/10Z
200/10Z
125/.340Z
200/1.160Z
125/20Z
60/1.750Z
24/1.750Z
250/10Z
155/10Z
104/.700Z
155/10Z
150/.780Z
200/1.660Z
200/1.660Z
125/1.50Z
120/1.20Z
200/2CT
250/10Z

144/1.550Z

200/1.660Z
60/10Z
150/3PK

Gold Star FoCcl:

Customer Bid
Qty.

7000
1600
1500
400
350
120
75
50
50
40
15
15

Selling
Price

529
3.94
9.14
18.59
3.94
5.34
16.56
7.19
11.78
11.99
17.23
17.23
21.68
21.68
21.68
13.55
27:33
44.42
80.19
27.64
45.36
58.79
42.91
30.40
36.94
43.25
58.11
26.28
45.36
39.79
46.33
64.50
70.21
93.55
43.87
93.55
97.60
37.03
58.79
46.29
36.45
58.11
24.14
41.95
58.79
31.38
50.17
78.22
102.09
37.21
78.22
58.11
83.65
60.48
39.40
46.33
58.11
78.22
31.40
12.57
102.09
43.15
46.17
43.15
28.18
93.55
93.55
69.06
52.34
25.28
$ 102.09
MFG DISC
S 67.57
$ 93.55
$ 19.46
$ 3325
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CRV

1.20
1.20
2.40
0.60
1.20
175
0.60
2.00
4.00
1.20
0.60
0.60
1.20
1.20
1.20
2.40
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77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

240145
251308
208257
209245
239291
203259
202601
253685
202733
201210
253945
202676
249186
239901
200818
253427
239272
201524
248636
203855
203020
252635
249287
240242
203393
201232
201228
201526
251279
202827
202883
249269
209752
200446
208261
203263
209194
248421
208277

208137
200022
200024
200026
249259
240288
239171
203070
210258
249258
249239
200524
203426
209103
200522
254296
209739
200520
210061
210069
248611
254295
254298
200016
200020
254294
200018
201350
202525
254297
201348
202567
201346
200526
210345

202565
239303
210067
210348
248382

8004209
92034
600236
419
4788
57075
56071
38000-26452
56072
24100-12261
92004
30100-50689
28400305004
263066bg
11510
30100-40221
600237
514150
70100/546916
8004094
405001
029054/708459
2049192
03048/414298
596596/09788
38000-26547
38000-24518
524150
2049193
30100-55644
570150
23447
31181
1105050/665547
1231780
7220210
470726/7220200
B88090/C88090
337379/7220010

1231781
86000TPF
86001TPF
86003TPF

402505
402800
400305
24023TPF
470
402405
400805
1507
24024TPF
24025TPF
1505
7C2475WS
1052-0
01502-3
55
00058/52179
412800
7C2475FP
7C2475KB
84523TPF
84527TPF
7C2475BC
84526TPF
876840014600
84528TPF
7€24750T
876840014400
2008
876840014200
1508
51210

2039
14503
66
51212
94

CINNAMON GRANOLA
DRIED FRUIT MOUNTN QUEST BLEND
ANNIE BUNNY GRAHAM HONEY
PINEAPPLE TIDBITS IN JUICE
CRACKERS GOLDFISH COLORS WG
CRACKERS 51% HEART CINNAMON WG
51% HONEY BELLY BEARS WG
RICE KRISPIE TREAT CONFETTI
BELLY BEARS CINNAMON 51% WG
CHEEZ-IT CRACKERS IW
DRIED FRUIT PRIMO PINEAPPLE
SCOOBY DOO GRAHAM STIX IW
POPCORN WHITE CHEDDAR RF WG
CRAISINS OCEAN SPRAY ORIGINAL
SCOOBY DOO FRUIT SNACKS
GRAHAMS CINNAMON TIGER BITES
ANNIES BUNNY GRAHAMS FRIENDS
BITES VANILLA ALL SPORT WG IW
BAR APPLE OATMEAL WG
STRAWBERRY GRANOLA
GRAHAM STRAWBERRY WAFFLE WG IW
CHICKEN JERKY BITES TENDER SWT BBQ IW
CRACKERS CRUNCH & CRAVE
TROPICAL FRUIT IN JUICE CUP
ORIGINAL GRANOLA W
RICE KRISPIES TREAT IW
CRUNCHMANIA CINN BUNS IW
BITES VANILLA DINO WG IW
CRACKER CHURRO CRNCH CRAVE IW
CINNAMON GRAHAM BUG BITE IW
BITES MAPLE SUNRISE WG IW
CRAISINS DRIED CRANBERRIES
CHEWY SMORES GRANOLA BAR
ROASTED SLTD SUNFLOWR KRNLS IW
HNY RST SUNFLOWER KERNELS IW
HONEY ROASTED SUNFLOWER KERNEL
SPICY LIME SUNFLOWER IW
HONEY ROASTED SUNFLOWER KERN
SNFLWER KRNLS OIL RSTD LT SALT

BLAZN HOT SUNFLOWER KERNELS IW
JUICE 100% APPLE
JUICE 100% FRUIT PUNCH
JUICE 100% ORANGE TANGERINE
JUICE VERY BERRY 100% BX W STRAW
JUICE PARADISE PUNCH 100% VEG
JUICE APPLE 100% BOX W STRAW
JUICE FRUITBLS TROPICAL TWIST
MANGO SWIRL VEG & FRUIT
JUICE ORANGE TAN 100% BX W STRAW
JUICE FRUIT PUNCH BOX W STRAW
SPARKLING APPLE JUICE
JUICE 100% PWR PNCH FRUIT PLUS
JUICE 100% FRUITBLS GOLD RUSH
SPARKLING CLEMENTINE JUICE
JUICE WATERMELON STRAWBERRY
SPARKLING PEACH
SPARKLING BLACKBERRY JUICE
100% APPLE JUICE
100% ORANGE TANG JUICE
JUICE 100% PARADISE PUNCH VEG
JUICE FRUIT PUNCH
JUICE KIWI BERRY
JUICE 100% ORANGE TANGERINE
JUICE 100% VERY BERRY
JUICE BLACK CHERRY
JUICE 100% APPLE
FRUIT PUNCH DIVE 100% JUICE
JUICE 100% FRUIT PUNCH
JUICE ORANGE TANGERINE
JUICE BERRY 100%
SPARKLING FUJI APPLE
APPLE SPLASH 100% JUICE
SPARKLING POMEGRANATE JUICE
100% FRUIT PUNCH JUICE

SPARKLING ACAI BERRY
SLUSH 100% CNCRD WHT GRP PEACH
100% ORANGE MEDLEY JUICE
100% ORANGE MANGO JUICE
100% ORANGE TANG JUICE

ROCKIN'OLA
BACK TO BASICS NS
GENERAL MILLS
DOLE
PEPPERIDGE FARM
SMART FOODS
J & J SNACK FOODS
KELLOGGS
J & J SNACK FOODS
KELLOGGS
BACK TO BASICS NS
KEEBLER
SMART FOODS
QCEAN SPRAY
GENERAL MILLS
KEEBLER
GENERAL MILLS
MJM MARKETING
DARLINGTON
ROCKIN'OLA
MJM MARKETING
JACK LINKS
J & J SNACK FOODS
DOLE
FIELDSTONE
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
MJM MARKETING
J & J SNACK FOODS
KEEBLER
MJM MARKETING
OCEAN SPRAY
QUAKER
SUNOPTA
SUNOPTA
AZAR NUT COMPANY
AZAR NUT COMPANY

NATIONAL FOOD GROUP

AZAR NUT COMPANY

SUNOPTA
APPLE AND EVE
APPLE AND EVE
APPLE AND EVE

SUNCUP
SUNCUP
SUNCUP
APPLE AND EVE
JUICEBOWL
SUNCUP
SUNCUP
1ZZE
APPLE AND EVE
APPLE AND EVE
1ZZE
SWITCH
1ZZE
1ZZE
JUICY JUICE
JUICY JUICE
SUNCUP
SWITCH
SWITCH
APPLE AND EVE
APPLE AND EVE
SWITCH
APPLE AND EVE

CAPRI SUN

APPLE AND EVE
SWITCH
CAPRI SUN
ENVY FOODS

CAPRI SUN

1ZZE

SNAPPLE

ENVY FOODS
WELCH'S
JUICY JUICE
SNAPPLE
JUICY JUICE

cs
cs
cs
o
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
BG
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
[
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
(&
cs
cs
cs
Cs
o}
cs
cs
Cs
cs

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
s
cs
cs
cs
cs
(o
Cs
cs
cs

23aa

cs
cs
Cs
cs
cs
[
cs
cs
cs
[
Cs
cs
cs
cs

cs
cs
Cs
(o}
cs

250/107
144/1.330Z
100/1.250Z

36/402
300/.750Z

200/102

200/107
80/1.480Z

200/102

60/1.50Z
144/1.330Z

210/102

72/0.502
4807 (BAG)

96/.902

150/102
100/1.250Z

150/10Z
216/1.207

250/102

300/102

48/102
100/1.600Z

36/40Z

144/102

80/1.30Z
100/1.70Z

150/107

160/107

210/10Z

150/102
200/1.1602

12/8CT

150/102
150/1.20Z

150/10Z

150/102
250/1.20Z

150/10Z

150/1.20Z
40/4.2302
40/4.230Z
40/4.230Z
40/4.230Z
40/4.230Z
40/4.230Z
40/4.230Z
44/4.00Z
40/4.2307
40/4.230Z
24/8.407
40/4.2307
40/4.230Z
24/8.407
24/7.50Z
24/8.40Z
24/8.407
40/4.2307
40/4.230Z
40/6.750Z
24/7.502
24/7.50Z
36/6.750Z
36/6.750Z
24/7.50Z
36/6.7502Z
40/60Z
36/6.750Z
24/7.50Z
40/60Z
24/8.30Z
40/60Z
24/8.40Z
24/11.502

24/8.30Z
60/40Z

40/4.2302

24/11.50Z
24/1007

&
Gold Star Foods

P NRNOMDNNDNWWW®RWW®sTOoOuo

-

1200
750
300

70
30
25
10

12000
8500
6000
4000
3500
3000
3000
2500
2200
1800
1750
1600
1400
1200
1200
1000
1000
900
800
800
700
600
550
450
400
400
300
275
275
260
240
200
130
110
90
65
65
60
50
50

$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

102.09
72.18
43.19
20.49
80.19
53.05
39.40
45.36
39.40
24.33
73.53
60.48
33.69
11.32
37.45
39.79
43,19
38.52
76.83

102.09
58.79
41.52
42.23
20.49
66.10
46.49
47.30
3852
42.23
60.48
39.87
58.11
41.95
44.69
49.72
48.65
54.73

112.44
46.63

MFG DISC

VLB LLLLLELLNDLLOLEOLLLOLLLLLLLLLLLLYLLYLWKY

52.98
10.00
10.00
10.00
1041
12.48
10.41
12.44
16.15
10.41
10.41
18.65
12.44
12.44
18.65
18.92
18.65
18.65
10.75
10.75
14.79
18.92
18.92
12.06
12.06
18.92
12.06
17.22
12.06
18.92
17.60
19.87
17.22
18.65
18.73

MFG DISC

LV SR7,NR7 SRV ARV Y

19.87
32.30
10.82
18.73
17.57



158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

202576
210347
239302
141175
208350
203313
202568
203312
149344
248376
139364
203029
203000
240244
202268
252836
209858
208125
208265
239220
208586
200720
209542
209541
200724
253388
203718
202529
202892
248603
200734
200730
200698
202527
202893
203217

202878
209343
202366
202891
202364
202696
200742
208585
200774
200762
209348
208331
200760
209659
209326
200710
248602
200726
209660
209654
209653
240175
209336
200750
209652
209658
200766
200784
240264
209345
209329
203131
200694
208236
203130
248634
248633
200838
248632
248630
203173
203134
200834
201190

13001
51211
14502
12004-R4
14501
84529TPF
2015
84530TPF
16002
67
12002-R4
950010
947130
66154
7788500193
710585/901607502
CHILI100
598196/19368
612556/19426
62829
62984
31748
ELR2-150
ELR15-150
36096
261194
56882
43578
32078
20510
44355
42537
11151
49093
33625
21910

11152
11142
31146
33627
31125
36445
44365
62933
44425
44396
11054
25111
44395
70110
49010
19846
20518
36098
70552
70109
70120
66689
44441
44375
72200
77700
44398
44458
44443
32405
44369
31933
11045
18792
31932
14886
14885
11815
14882
14884
8676
32263
11768
38000-04996

JUICE COOL BLUE RAZZ 100%
100% GREEN APPLE JUICE
SLUSH 100% CONCORD BERRY
JUICE SLUSH PARADISE PUNCH
SLUSH 100% CONCORD GRAPE
JUICE FRUITBLS TRPCAL TWST PLU
SPARKLING FRUIT PUNCH
JUICE FRUITBLS PWR PUNCH PLUS
JUICE VEG BERRY BERRY SLUSH
100% APPLE JUICE
JUICE SLUSH KIWI STRWBERY
FAT FREE CHOCOLATE MILK
1% WHITE MILK
COOKIES MINI CHOCOLATE CHIP WG
HOT SAUCE PACKETS
HOT SAUCE
SRIRACHA HOT CHILI SAUCE
SUNBUTTER CUPS
CREAMY SUNBUTTER CUPS
CHIPS RF FLAMAS TORTILLA
OVEN BAKED CRUNCHY FLAMIN WG
TORTILLA CHIP NACHO CHS RF WG
TORTILLA CHIPS IW
TORTILLA CHIPS IW
TORTILLA CHIP COOL RANCH RF WG
CHIPS TORTILLA YELLOW RND WG IW
OVEN BAKED CHEDDAR SOUR CREAM
FANTASTIX FLAMIN' HOT WG
BAKED BBQ
TOP N GORF
CORN CHIPS ORIGINAL
SCOOPS BAKED TOSTITO WG
SNACKS ORIGINAL MULTIGRAIN WG
CHIPS SPICY SWEET CHILI RF WG
OVEN BAKED POTATO CRISPS REG
CHEETOS PUFFS RF WG

MULTIGRAIN HARVEST CHEDDAR WG
NACHO
TORTILLA CHIPS TRIANGLE IW
BAKED SOUR CREAM & ONION
TORTILLA CHIPS RND NO SALT IW
CHIPS MULTIGRN GARDEN SALSA WG
RIDGED POTATO CHIPS CHEDR & SC
OVEN BAKED CRUNCHY WG
ORIGINAL SUNCHIPS WG
BAKED POTATO CHIPS
SOUR CREAM AND ONION
CHIPS POTATO JALAPENO CHED RF
BAKED BBQ POTATO CHIPS
SEA SALT POTATO
FLAMIN HOT FUNYUNS
POTATO CHIPS REGULAR
CHIP TORT NACHO CHS WALKING TACO
CHILI CHEESE FANTASTIX WG
SEASALT & VINEGAR
RIDGES CHEDDAR SOUR CRM POTATO
CRAZY HOT POTATO
SNACK ONION BAKED WG
KETTLE JALAPENO
NACHO CHEESE
BBQ CHIPS
SCO POTATO
BAKED SOUR CREAM & ONION
BAKED FLAMIN HOT
KETTLE SEA SALT ORIGINAL
CORN CHIPS
HOT LIMON CHEETOS
SIMPLY CHEX CHC CARAMEL MX WG
POTATO CHIPS REGULAR
ROUNDS TOSTITO CHIPS RF
SIMPLY CHEX SNACK CHEDDAR WG
25% LESS SUGAR CINNAMON TOAST
25% LESS SUGAR COCOA PUFFS CUP
CEREAL CINN TOAST CRUNCH WG
CEREAL HONEY NUT CHEERIO GF
LUCKY CHARMS CEREAL CUPS
LRG BWL HONEY SCOOTER WG
MULTIGRAIN CHEERIOS BOWLPAK GF
CEREAL CORN FLAKES FROSTED WG
CEREAL MIN| WHEATS FROSTED WG

COOL TROPICS
SNAPPLE
WELCH'S

COOL TROPICS
WELCH'S

APPLE AND EVE
ENVY FOODS
APPLE AND EVE
COOL TROPICS
JUICY JUICE

COOL TROPICS
GOSSNER
GOSSNER

GRANDMAS COOKIES
TAPATIO
CHOLULA
JACKPOT

SUNBUTTER
SUNBUTTER
DORITOS
CHEETOS
DORITOS
LA VENCEDORA
LA VENCEDORA
DORITOS
SNAK KING
RUFFLES
CHEETOS
LAYS
TOSTITOS
FRITO LAY
TOSTITOS
SUN CHIPS
DORITOS
LAYS
CHEETOS

SUN CHIPS
DORITOS
WARNOCK
LAYS
WARNOCK
SUN CHIPS
RUFFLES
CHEETOS
SUN CHIPS
LAYS
LAYS
LAYS
LAYS
POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
FUNYUNS
LAYS
DORITOS
CHEETOS
POP CHIPS/SONOCRA MILLS
POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
POP CHIPS/SONCRA MILLS
FUNYUNS
MISS VICKIES
DORITOS
POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS
POP CHIPS/SONCRA MILLS
LAYS
CHEETOS
MISS VICKIES
FRITO LAY
CHEETOS
GENERAL MILLS
LAYS
TOSTITOS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
(o
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
[
cs
cs
cs
cs
[
cs

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
[
cs

(e
cs

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
o}
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs

[
cs
(o)
[
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
(o)
(o)
[
cs
cs
(o)
cs
cs
o
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs

60/40Z
24/11.50Z
60/407
60/40Z
60/402
36/6.750Z
24/8.30Z
36/6.750Z
60/402
24/100Z
60/40Z
27/80z2
27/802
80/1.220Z
500/7GR
200/7.5ML
500/9GM
200/1.10Z
140/2.20Z
72/102
104/.8750Z
72/102
150/202
150/1.50Z
72/102
60/202
60/.802
104/102
60/.8750Z
44/1.407
64/202
72/.87502
104/10Z
72/102
60/.8750Z
72/.702

104/10Z
104/102
120/1.50Z
60/.8750Z
100/202
104/102
64/1.502
104/.87502
64/1.502
64/1.1250Z
104/10Z
64/1.3750Z
64/1.1250Z
24/0.807
64/1.250Z
120/0.50Z
44/1.407
104/102
24/0.802
24/0.807
24/0.70Z
104/.750Z
64/1.3750Z
64/1.750Z
24/0.807
24/0.807
64/1.12507
64/1.50Z
64/1.37507
104/102
64/202
60/1.030Z
104/10Z
104/.87502
60/.920Z
60/202
60/202Z
96/10Z
60/207
60/20Z
48/202
96/10Z
96/107
96/10Z

40 $ 2832
35 S 1873
15 $ 36.90
15 S 2832
12 $ 36.90
6 $ 1476
4 $ 19.87
4 $ 14.76
3 $ 31.90
2 $ 1757
2 § 2832
400 $ 1419
150 $ 1352
450 $ 4140
400 $ 4611
250 $ 15.02
150 $ 19.60
40 $ 100.00
10 $ 120.28
1500 $ 33.69
1000 $ 4868
1000 $ 33.69
950 $ 4021
275 $ 4021
525 $ 33.69
400 $ 2529
330 $ 28.09
300 $ 4868
300 $ 28.09
250 $ 29.59
250 $ 4452
175 $ 3196
175 $ 48.68
175 $ 3369
175 $ 28.09
125 $ 33.69
126 MFG DISC
125 $ 4868
120 $ 55.06
120 S 4695
110 $ 28.09
110 $ 4214
90 $ 4868
70 $ 4898
S5 $ 4868
35 $ 44.52
30 $ 4452
30 $ 4868
30 $ 4452
25 $ 44.52
25 $ 19.79
25 $ 48.98
20 $ 2533
20 $ 29.59
20 S 48.68
20 $ 19.79
15 $ 19.79
12 $ 19.79
10 $ 48.68
10 $ 4898
10 $ 4898
10 $ 19.79
10 $ 19.79
10 $ 4452
6 $ 4898
6 $ 48.98
5 $ 4868
4 $ 4898
3 $ 3040
1 $ 48.68
1 $ 46.17
1 $ 30.40
1000 $ 45.06
800 $ 45.06
800 S 3649
625 $ 45.06
330 $ 45.06
300 $ 2568
300 $ 36.49
275 $ 36.49
260 $ 3373

star Foods




239
240
241
242
243
244
245
245
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

203150
248631
201560
200914
200840
201556
202851
201560
203173
203128
203123
203719
209395
240217
203119
203149
203135
203160
201558
240216
201536
240172
203118
240168
240171

251319
253958
209546
203127
202857
253687
240173
203125
200848
200918

203136
201172
253535
203121
240239
203122
201204
202835
202859
202837
209390
202836
251246
202861
207878
254280
248586
248470
201256
202971
201258
201260
248370
210147
248673
210302
202124
248541

113420
113421

TBD
133842
133845
144549
133841

18D

TBD
203356

TBD

TBD

38000-78788
14883
5940
29444
11918
3915
13820
5940
8676
31922
31915
38387
28932
27597
31888
38000-78787
45576
32262
4515
27596
715
27163
31879
27164
27149

17262
18447000
27177
31921
38000-54998
743012/18446
27162
31917
11942
33530

45577
38000-01596
18448
31913
955
31914
38000-08635
38000-55130
38000-55122
38000-55133
11590
38000-55125
75600
31182
38000-12070
16853
75400/546917
75100/546913
38000-35645
38000-59772
38000-35845
38000-35945
623212/FG00068
135391
980124540
1001
32481/235105
980015918

WG828
WG829

90030
1451
1454
70594
1450
1018
1016
37401
BB-8901
92053

CEREAL BOWL FROOT LOOPS RS WG
CINNAMON CHEX CEREAL CUP
BOWL PK MARSHMALLOW MATEYS WG
BOWL 25% LSS CINN TST CRNCH WG
CEREAL HNY NUT CHEERIO BOWL WG
BOWL PACK TSTED CINN TWIST WG
LARGE BWL PK CINN TOASTER WG
BOWL PK MARSHMALLOW MATEYS WG
LRG BWL HONEY SCOOTER WG
BOWL PAK 25% LSS SUGAR TRIX WG
BAR CEREAL TRIX IW
CINNAMON CHEX BOWL PAK
2GO CUPS CINN TOAST CRUNCH
HONEY SCOOTERS WG
BWLPK 25% LSS SUG COCOA PFS WG
CEREAL BOWL APPLE JACKS RS WG
BAR CEREAL CINN TOAST CRUNCH IW
CHEERIOS BOWLPAK
BOWL HONEY GRAHAM TOASTERS WG
MARSHMALLOW MATEYS WG
BOWL PACK RAISIN BRAN WG
FRSTD SHREDDED WHEAT BLBRRY WG
BOWL PAK APPLE CINN CHEERIO WG
SCOOTERS
FRSTD SHREDDED WHEAT WG

CEREAL CUP BLUEBERRY CHEX
CEREAL HONEY CHEERIOS BOWLPAK
CEREAL FRST SHREDDED WHEAT WG

RICE CHEX BOWLPAK
CEREAL FROSTED FLAKES RS WG
BOWL PAK BLUEBERRY CHEX
FRSTD SHRED WHEAT STRWBRRY WG
BOWL PAK LUCKY CHARMS WG
KIX CEREAL
OATS'N HONEY BAR

BAR CEREAL COCOA PUFFS IW
CEREAL FLAKES FROSTED WG
CEREAL HONEY CHEERIOS
BAR CEREAL GOLDEN GRAHAMS IW
FROSTED FLAKES
BAR CEREAL TEAM CHEERIOS STRWBRY IW
APPLE JACKS CEREAL CUPS
POPTART STRAWBRY FRSTD 1 CT WG
POPTART CINN FRSTD 1CT WG
POPTART STRAWBERRY FRSTD 2CT WG IW
CHEWY CHOC CHIP GRANOLA BAR
POPTART CINN FROSTED 2CT WG IW
OATMEAL BAR SOFT BLUEBERRY WG
CHEWY CHOC CHIP GRANOLA BAR
POPTART FUDGE 1CT WG
CEREAL BAR LUCKY CHARMS
BAR STRAWBERRY OATMEAL WG IW
BAR APPLE OATMEAL WG
NUTRI-GRAIN APPLE/CINN BAR IW
NUTRI-GRAIN STRAWBERRY BAR IW
NUTRI-GRAIN RASPBERRY BAR IW
NUTRI-GRAIN STRAWBERRY BAR IW
VARIETY PACK
VARIETY PACK ZERO
ZERO THIRST QUENCHER VARIERTY
100% BLUE RASPBERRY SLUSH
COOL BLUE RASPBERRY
SPARKLING WATER VARIETY PACK

MUFFIN BANANA WG IW
MUFFIN BLUEBERRY WG IW

WG CINNA CRUMBLE IW
CONCHA WHITE WG IW
CONCHA CHOCOLATE WG IW
CONCHA VANILLA WG IW
CONCHA VARIETY PACK WG IW
NO NUT BUTTER CUPS CHOC
NO NUT BUTTER CUPS CHOC
WHEAT BASICS CRACKERS
BAR OATMEAL CHOC CHOP
TROPICAL ADV FRUIT MIX

KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
MALT O MEAL

GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
NATURE VALLEY

GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
GENERAL MILLS
MALT O MEAL
GENERAL MILLS
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
NATURE VALLEY
KELLOGGS
DARLINGTON
QUAKER
KELLOGGS
GENERAL MILLS
DARLINGTON
DARLINGTON
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
KELLOGGS
SPARKLING ICE
PROPEL
GATORADE
JUICE ALIVE
GATORADE
LA CROIX

DAVES
DAVES

BUENA VISTA
LUPITAS
LUPITAS

MICHAEL B'S BESTWAY
LUPITAS
BACK TO BASICS JNS
BACK TO BASICS INS
BACK TO BASICS JNS
BACK TO BASICS INS
BACK TO BASICS NS

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
Cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
(&)
cs
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PULL APART ITALIAN CHS GARLIC
PULL APART STHWST QUESO IW
FRUDEL STRUDEL APPLE IW
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